

No. 2339/PRD-23098/26/2020-Joint BDO Sec.

Date: 17.04.2023

ORDER

The Governor is pleased to confirm the under mentioned officers in the posts of Joint Block Development Officers with effect from the dates as mentioned against each at column no. 5 on satisfactory completion of three years service from the date of joining.

SI.	Name	Date of	Present Posting	Date of Confirmation
No.		Joining		
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)
1	Anik Karmakar	17.12.2018	Joint BDO, Krishnaganj Dev. Block, Nadia	17.12.2021
2.	Anushree Masat	17.12.2018	Joint BDO, Indpur Dev. Block, Bankura	17.12.2021
3.	Kamalesh Mahanty	17.12.2018	Joint BDO, Khatra Dev. Block, Bankura	17.12.2021
4.	Krishnendu Mallick	17.12.2018	Joint BDO, Magrahat-I Dev. Block, South 24 Pgs.	17.12.2021
5.	Pushpa Sharma	17.12.2018	Joint BDO, Diamond Harbour-I Dev. Block, South 24 Pgs.	17.12.2021
6.	Rakesh Gain	17.12.2018	Joint BDO, Habibpur Dev. Block, Malda	17.12.2021
7.	Uday Hui	17.12.2018	Joint BDO, Kaliganj Dev. Block, Nadia	17.12.2021
8.	Bidyut Kumar Mandal	19.12.2018	Joint BDO, Balurghat Dev. Block, Dakshin Dinajpur	19.12.2021

By order of the Governor,

17/04/2023

Soumyajit Dutta (WBCS, Exe.) Deputy Secretary Government of West Bengal Date: 17.04.2023

No. 2339/1(34) /PRD-23098/26/2020-Joint BDO Sec.

Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to:-

- 1. The District Magistrate, Nadia/ Bankura/ South 24 Parganas/ Malda/ Dakshin Dinajpur
- 2. The District Panchayats & Rural Development Officer, Nadia/ Bankura/ South 24 Parganas/ Malda/ Dakshin Dinajpur
- 3. The Block Development Officer, Krishnaganj/ Indpur/ Khatra/ Magrahat-I/ Diamond Harbour-I/ Habibpur/ Kaliganj/ Balurghat Development Block.
- 4. Smt./ Shri.....
- 5. Personal file of the incumbent.

13/04/2023

Deputy Secretary Government of West Bengal